
            

 

 

 

 

PARISH COUNCIL MEETING DATES 2025-2026 

Usually 3rd Wednesday of each month at 7.45pm unless notified. 

To agree the following meeting sates for 2025-26 

DAY MONTH 
Wednesday 16th April 2025 
Wednesday 21st May 2025 

Annual Parish (Electors) Meeting 
6.45 pm  
Followed by the Annual Council 
Meeting and Election of Chair and 
Vice Chair and Acceptance of Office 
for Councillors at 7.45pm 
(required to be held within 14 working days 
of Election Date.(LG Act 1972)  

Wednesday 18th June 2025 
Wednesday 16th July 2025 
Wednesday No meeting in August* 
Wednesday 17th September 2025 
Wednesday 15th October 2025 
Wednesday 19th November 2025 
Wednesday No meeting in December* 
Wednesday 21st January 2026 
Wednesday 18th February 2026 
Wednesday 18th March 2026 
 

*Unless urgent items come forward 


